1) Candidates shall not remit the fee in any other form like Demand Draft, Cheque, Chalan etc. 

2) The Registration Fee once remitted will not be refunded under any circumstances. No 
refund for wrong payment. 

b) Programme Fee: Selected candidates should remit tuition fee of Rs 13,200/*-per year (Rupees 
Thirteen thousand and two hundred only) and other fees fixed by University by way of online 
payment through SBI collect or SBI chalan receipt at the time of admission (Candidates who 
belongs to SC/ST/OEC candidates and 30 other communities who are availing educational 
concession as given to OEC (Annexure V) are exempted from the payment of tuition fee).